

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No.7031/2015

DHARMENDRA KUMAR AGRAHARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date : 06-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Selvin Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents are duly served.

Statement of case has not filed by both the parties.

Time to file the same has expired.

Matter be listed before Hon'ble Court.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar